CAA Swimming and Diving Champ Meet

Event 45 Girls 5-6 50 Yard Freestyle (Junior Division)
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Event 53 Girls 5-6 50 Yard Backstroke (Junior Division)

Lane Name Yr School Seed Time

Lane Name

Yr

School

Seed Time

Heat 1of5 Prelims Starts at 10:45 AM
1

2 Grell, Ingrid 5 Hi-C NT
3 Green, Peyton 6 MPA NT
4 Gustafson, Amelia Saint Agnes NT
5 Herbeck, Audrey Saint Agnes NT
6 Mernin, Isla Saint Agnes NT
7

8

Heat 2 of 5 Prelims Starts at 10:47 AM

1  Eisenschenk, Mai 5 MMSA 1:00.00
2 Brueske, Azalea 5 St Pats 50.41
3 Nelson, Violette 6 MPA 48.48
4 Bezanson, Mallory 6 St Pats 46.88
5 Kouziar, Olivia 6 MPA 47.00
6  Nelson, Elin 6 MMSA 50.00
7  Cattanach, Penelope VISIT 54.78
8 St Denis, Emelia 5 SEAS 1:05.32
Heat 3 of 5 Prelims Starts at 10:48 AM
1 Lentz, Gianna 6 SWIM 44.47
2 Kimmerle, Mia 6 MPA 40.00
3 Grimsrud, Margaret VISIT 37.03
4 Hageny, Quinn VISIT 31.09
5 Carver, Caroline 5 STOD 33.60
6  Schmeckpeper, Ellanor 5 HOLSP 38.97
7 Moellman, Addison 5 St John's NB 42.19
8 Reynolds, Evie 5 FSS 46.79
Heat 4 of 5 Prelims Starts at 10:50 AM
1 Hanson, Liv 6 MPA 44 .41
2 Brezina, Lucy 6 FSS 40.00
3 Struve, Olivia VISIT 37.03
4 Van Gemert, Samantha 6  Nativity 28.92
5 Hoefer, Eva Falcons 32.03
6 Miller, Mia 5  Nativity 38.71
7  Gianino, Lucy 5 Hi-C 42.11
8 Mike, Anna Saint John's LC 46.25
Heat 5of5 Prelims Starts at 10:51 AM
1 Efa, Soliyana 5 STAMB 42.57
2 Scanlan, Gabrielle 5 ST™M 39.43
3 Lakatos, Violet VISIT 35.25
4 Bystrzycki, Lillian 6 St Pats 28.04
5 Decker, Isla VISIT 31.94
6  Cooper, Poppy VISIT 37.92
7  Stringer, Rose 6 St Pats 41.15
8 Matthews, Elsie 5 Hi-C 45.23

Heat 1o0f4 Prelims Starts at 10:52 AM
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Event 61 Girls 5-6 100 Yard IM (Junior Division)

Kemp, Lucy
Zegeye, Embeba
Yevtikhov, Sophia
Mernin, Isla
Grell, Ingrid
Morales, Ximena

Saint Agnes
Saint Agnes
Saint Agnes
Saint Agnes
Hi-C

Saint Agnes

2 of 4 Prelims Starts at 10:54 AM

Nelson, Elin
Moellman, Addison
Johnson, Lucy
Humbert, Claire
Boyle, Nora

Koziar, Olivia
Cattanach, Penelope
Warner, Maria

3 0f4 Prelims Starts at 10:56 AM

Leseman, Clara
Stringer, Rose
Reynolds, Evie
Povolny, Iris
Arnebeck, Hannah
Showers, Juna
Kettleson, Nell
Brown, Holland

4 of 4 Prelims Starts at 10:58 AM

Efa, Soliyana
Brown, Kaydence
Senger, Gwyneth
Turnbow, Paige
Fellows, Delaney
Johnson, Charlotte
Dettinger, Mary
Hanson, Liv

6 MMSA

5 St. John's NB

6  Nativity

5 ST™M
VISIT

6 MPA
VISIT
Saint Agnes

5 Hi-C

6 St. Pats

5 FSS
VISIT

5 STOD

5 STOD

5 SWIM

6 MPA

5 STAMB
Falcons

5 Nativity
VISIT

6 SWIM

5 Nativity

6  Nativity

6 MPA

NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT

1:00.00
51.56
47.92
40.40
44.13
50.00
55.01

NT

58.30
50.77
46.07
33.97
42.86
49.98
54.50
1:03.09

55.06
50.00
44.59
33.47
42.26
48.87
53.92
1:00.84

Lane Name Yr  School Seed Time
Heat 1o0f2 Prelims Starts at 10:59 AM
1
2 Funk, Claire 6  Nativity 2:12.08
3 Wilson, Emma 5 St Pats 1:27.51
4 Bystrzycki, Lillian 6 St Pats 1:13.68
5 Moore, Elise 5 Nativity 1:26.02
6 Rahm, Phoebe 6 SWIM 1:41.45
7
8
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Heat 2 Prelims (#61 Girls 5-6 100 Yard IM (Junior Division))

1

2 Armstrong, Mackenzie Falcons 2:00.00
3 French, Hannah 6 Hi-C 1:26.33
4  Deeb, Kathryn VISIT 1:12.83
5 Povolny, Iris VISIT 1:15.26
6 Metz, Molly 6  Nativity 1:34.45
7  Perez, Anabella Saint Agnes NT
8

Event 73 Girls 5-6 50 Yard Butterfly (Junior Division)
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Heat 3 of 3 Prelims Starts at 11:10 AM

1

2 Bezanson, Mallory 6 St Pats
3 Armstrong, Mackenzie Falcons
4 Deeb, Kathryn VISIT
5 Metz, Molly 6  Nativity
6 Johnson, Lilja Falcons
7 Brueske, Azalea 5 St Pats
8

Event 85 Girls 5-6 100 Yard Freestyle (Junior Division)

1:03.80
48.42
35.49
43.04
50.00

NT

Martin, Bridget 5  Nativity 56.43

Lane Name Yr  School Seed Time Lane Name Yr  School Seed Time
Heat 1of2 Prelims Starts at 11:05 AM Heat 1o0f3 Prelims Starts at 11:12 AM
1 1 Zegeye, Embeba Saint Agnes NT
2 Perez, Anabella Saint Agnes NT 2 Kinning, Olivia 6 SWIM 2:06.53
3 Lakatos, Violet VISIT 41.14 3 Humbert, Claire 5 ST™ 1:19.28
4 Van Guilder, Olivia 5 STAMB 33.63 4 Hageny, Quinn VISIT 1:10.03
5 O'Connell, Erin VISIT 37.69 5 Riles, Kate 6 Hi-C 1:16.40
6 Ryan, Delaney 6  Nativity 46.94 6 Miller, Mia 5  Nativity 1:27.34
7 7  Herbeck, Audrey Saint Agnes NT
8 8  Dettinger, Mary 6  Nativity NT
Heat 2 of2 Prelims Starts at 11:06 AM Heat 2 of3 Prelims Starts at 11:15 AM
1 1 Kemp, Lucy Saint Agnes NT
2 Nilsson, Lucy 5 Nativity 48.31 2 Hanson, Willa 6 MPA 1:36.00
3 French, Hannah 6 Hi-C 38.56 3 Mabher, Eliza VISIT 1:18.75
4 Turnbow, Paige VISIT 32.28 4 Van Guilder, Olivia 5 STAMB 1:07.79
5 Decker, Isla VISIT 35.40 5 O'Connell, Erin VISIT 1:15.77
6 Riles, Kate 6 Hi-C 41.40 6 Fellows, Delaney 6 SWIM 1:23.85
7 7  Tornquist, Piper 5 Nativity NT
8 8  Gustafson, Amelia Saint Agnes NT
. . L. Heat 3 of 3 Prelims Starts at 11:17 AM
Event 79 Girls 5-6 50 Yard Breaststroke (Junior Division) | Morales, Ximena Saint Agnes NT
Lane Name Yr School Seed Time 2 Cognetta, Audrey 5  STM 1:30.94
Heat 1o0f3 Prelims Starts at 11:07 AM 3 Carver, Caroline 5 STOD 1:16.68
1 4 Van Gemert, Samantha 6 Nativity 1:06.21
2 Heider, Grace Saint Agnes NT 5 Hoefer, Eva Falcons 1:12.09
3 Cooper, Poppy VISIT 49.65 6  McDonnell, Eden 6 Hi-C 1:19.91
4 Moriarty, Nessa Falcons 42.60 7 Warner, Maria Saint Agnes NT
5 McDonnell, Eden 6 Hi-C 46.19 8  Yevtikhov, Sophia Saint Agnes NT
6
7

8
Heat 2 of3 Prelims Starts at 11:09 AM

2 Eisenschenk, Mai 5 MMSA 1:15.00
3 Sonday, Ava 6 AQUA 48.48
4 Mabher, Eliza VISIT 38.39
5 Wilson, Emma 5 St Pats 4441
6 Castro, Cora VISIT 53.99
7 Lasure, Alice 6  St.Joe's NT
8

Event 19 Girls 5-6 25 Yard Freestyle (Junior Division)

Lane Name Yr  School

Seed Time

Heat 1of5 Prelims Starts at 11:29 AM
1

Riesenberg, Reyna 5 FsS
Martin, Ferris Saint Agnes
McManus, Danu 5 St Pats

Perez, Yulisa Saint Agnes
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NT
NT
NT
NT
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Heat 2 Prelims (#19 Girls 5-6 25 Yard Freestyle (Junior Division))
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Event 25 Girls 5-6 25 Yard Butterfly (Junior Division)

Stoick, Lizzie
Lahr, Madelyn
Henry, Natalie
Hoffman, Quinn

Nakasone, Charlotte

Rossini, Lucia
Dudkiewicz, Ella
Leseman, Clara
3 of 5 Prelims
Sinn, Maggie
Haraldson, Cora
Lentz, Gianna
Cognetta, Audrey
Santer, Tori
Devine, Bea
Gordon, Grace
Brown, Holland
4 of 5 Prelims
Johnson, Marie
Beissel, Vivienne
Rynda, Claire
Boyle, Nora
Johnson, Charlotte
Showers, Juna
Lawrence, Natalie
Silberglitt, Ari

5 FSS
6 St Joe's
5 HOLSP
5 Nativity
Falcons
6 STAMB
5 St. Joe's
5 Hi-C
Starts at 11:31 AM
5 SWIM
Saint John's LC
6 SWIM
5 STM
6 HOLSP
5 Nativity
5 HOLSP
6 MPA
Starts at 11:32 AM
5  HOLSP
5 Nativity
Falcons
VISIT
5 Nativity
5 STOD
6 SWIM
6 MPA

50f 5 Prelims Starts at 11:32 AM

Lamb, Cecily
Jesmer, Reagan
Thuente, Emily
Senger, Gwyneth
Peterson, Osa
Meyer, Natalie
Huerta, Liviana
Kimmel, Elsa

Saint John's LC
VISIT

HOLSP
Nativity

VISIT

HOLSP
HOLSP

Saint John's LC

NT
NT
29.57
27.29
28.19
30.08
NT
NT

23.50
20.96
19.37
17.28
18.00
20.18
22.00
26.02

23.00
20.89
18.94
16.78
17.90
20.12
21.81
26.00

22.50
20.22
18.74
16.56
17.28
19.87
21.00
2433

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 2:55 PM 3/23/2023 Page 3
2022 Catholic Athletic Association
Swimming and Diving Championships
Meet Program - 5 - 6 Girls

Event 31 Girls 5-6 25 Yard Backstroke (Junior Division)

Lane Name Yr  School Seed Time

Heat 1of1 Prelims Starts at 11:33 AM
1 Tornquist, Piper 5 Nativity NT
2 Brown, Kaydence Falcons 30.00
3 Rahm, Phoebe 6 SWIM 21.33
4 Struve, Olivia VISIT 18.23
5 Nilsson, Lucy 5  Nativity 20.54
6  Thuente, Emily 6  HOLSP 21.79
7  Gianino, Lucy 5 Hi-C NT
8

Lane Name Yr  School Seed Time

Heat 1of5 Prelims Starts at 11:34 AM
1 McManus, Danu 5 St Pats NT
2 Stoick, Lizzie 5 FSS NT
3 Junius, Nula 6 STM NT
4 Dudkiewicz, Ella 5 St.Joe's NT
5 Kimmel, Elsa Saint John's LC NT
6  Martin, Ferris Saint Agnes NT
7  Perez, Yulisa Saint Agnes NT
8

Heat 2 of 5 Prelims Starts at 11:36 AM

~N N L R W

o]

Heat

N N AW

(o]

Heat

N N R W

oo}

Heat

0 N N L R W DN

Lahr, Madelyn
Silberglitt, Ari
Sinn, Maggie
Johnson, Marie
Rossini, Lucia
Lawrence, Natalie
Riesenberg, Reyna
Green, Peyton

3 0of 5 Prelims Starts at 11:37 AM

Beissel, Vivienne
Hanson, Willa
Engstrom, Kinlee
Scanlan, Gabrielle
Kimmerle, Mia
Lamb, Cecily
Henry, Natalie
Jesmer, Reagan

4 of 5 Prelims Starts at 11:38 AM

Nelson, Violette
Santer, Tori
Brezina, Lucy

Grimsrud, Margaret

Ryan, Delaney
Huerta, Liviana
Haraldson, Cora
Murphy, Madison

5of5 Prelims Starts at 11:39 AM

Schmeckpeper, Ellanor

Meyer, Natalie
Peterson, Osa
Moriarty, Nessa
Arnebeck, Hannah
Devine, Bea
Peterson, Sofia
Hoffman, Quinn

6 St Joe's

6 MPA

5 SWIM

5  HOLSP

6 STAMB

6 SWIM

5 FSS

6 MPA

5 Nativity

6 MPA

6 SWIM

5 STM

6 MPA
Saint John's LC

5  HOLSP
VISIT

6 MPA

6  HOLSP

6 FSS
VISIT

6  Nativity

6 HOLSP
Saint John's LC

6 SWIM

5 HOLSP

5  HOLSP
VISIT
Falcons

5 STOD

5 Nativity
VISIT

5 Nativity

NT
32.00
28.28
27.69
28.15
31.03

NT

NT

25.90

24.00

22.85
19.38

20.80

23.50
25.00
27.67

25.55
23.66
22.45
18.77
20.72
23.35
24.88
26.68

25.08
23.62
20.84
17.64
19.55
22.97
24.52
26.30
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Event 37 Girls 5-6 25 Yard Breaststroke (Junior Division)

Lane Name Yr School Seed Time

Heat 1o0f3 Prelims Starts at 11:40 AM
1 St Denis, Emelia 5  SEAS NT
2 Nakasone, Charlotte Falcons 33.64
3 Johnson, Lucy 6  Nativity 25.14
4 Johnson, Lilja Falcons 2332
5 Rynda, Claire Falcons 2465
6  Junius, Nula 6 STM 28.00
7 Lasure, Alice 6 St Joe's NT
8 R

Heat 2 of3 Prelims Starts at 11:42 AM
1 Heider, Grace Saint Agnes NT
2 Murphy, Madison 6 SWIM 3197
3 Gordon, Grace 5  HOLSP 25.00
4 Sonday, Ava 6 AQUA 2142
5 Engstrom, Kinlee 6 SWIM 2455
6 Kettleson, Nell 5 SWIM 26.65
7  Peterson, Sofia VISIT 3934
8 -

Heat 3 of 3 Prelims Starts at 11:43 AM
1 Matthews, Elsie 5 Hi-C NT
2 Kinning, Olivia 6 SWIM 30.89
3 Martin, Bridget 5 Nativity 2484
4 Moore, Elise 5  Nativity 2120
5 Castro, Cora VISIT 23.62
6  Funk, Claire 6  Nativity 2550
7 Mike, Anna Saint John's LC 3592
8



